
CLIENT:
SUNDY VILLAGE WEST, LLC
7900 GLADES RD.

SUITE 540

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33434

PH. 561.594.0525

PLANNING/LANDSCAPE:
COVELLI DESIGN ASSOCIATES
7050 W PALMETTO PARK RD. 

SUITE 15-274 

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433

PH: 561.910.0330

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:
CIVIL DESIGN, INC
1400 CENTREPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

PH: 561.659.5760

FAX: 561.659.5772

LANDSCAPE:
DESIGN STUDIO BOCA
2300 CORPORATE BLVD NW 

SUITE 214 

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

PH: 561.955.8623

FAX: 561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:
ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL 
LIGHTING AND DESIGN
5798 SW 8TH STREET

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33144

PH: 305.269.4858

Architect

1700 Broadway
Suite 400
New York NY 10019
United States
Phone: 212.492.1400
Fax: 212.492.1472

SUNDY VILLAGE WEST, LLC

SEPTEMBER 15th, 2023

SITE MODIFICATION

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

545 NW 26th STREET 

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Phone: 305.350.7070



* Dimensions listed above are code standards.  See plan and section drawings for 

actual dimensions
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* Dimensions listed above are code standards.  See A3.20 drawing for actual dimensions

* Dimensions listed above are code standards. See plan drawings for 

actual dimensions
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DRAWING INDEX AND LOCATION MAP

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

Drawing North
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DESCRIPTION OF SIMILAR OR OPPOSITE

AREA TO BE DETAILED

DRAWING NUMBER

DIRECTION OF ELEVATION

ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER

SHEET NOTE

DOOR NUMBER (SEE DOOR SCHEDULE)

DOOR NUMBER
DOOR TYPE | HARDWARE TYPE

XX WINDOW TYPE (SEE WINDOW 
SCHEDULE)

ELEVATION DATUM REFERENCE

ALIGN WITH ESTABLISHED / 
ADJACENT SURFACES

CONSTRUCTION

XXX

X X

XXX

XX
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NAME

1234

01

DOOR NUMBER
DOOR TYPE 

ALIGN

2 SHEET NUMBER

HIDDEN/BEYOND

OVERHEAD/ABOVE

XX PARKING COUNT

WALL MOUNTED LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET

FEC

* Dimensions listed above are code minimum standards.  See section details for 

actual dimensions of curb zone, pedestrian clear zone and remaining front setback 

area
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1. ALL EMERGENCY GENERATORS 

PROPOSED ON SITE WILL UTILIZE 

NATURAL GAS AS A FUEL SOURCE

2. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL BE 

PROVIDED WITH A FULLY AUTOMATED 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT WILL PROVIDE 

COMPLETE COVERAGE OF ALL PLANTS 

MATERIALS AND GRASS TO BE 

MAINTAINED. ALL SYSTEMS SHALL BE 

DESIGNED TO ALLOW HEAD-TO-HEAD 

COVERAGE (100 PERCENT WITH 100 

PERCENT OVERLAP)

3. ANTI-SKATE BOARD DEVICES WILL BE 

INSTALLED ON ALL PLANTERS AND 

KNEEWALLS, TYP. FOR ALL SUBJECT 

PARCELS

4. A VIDEO SURVEILLANCE AND CCTV 

SYSTEM WITHIN THE GARAGE WILL BE 

PROVIDED

5. EMERGENCY CALL BOXES WILL BE 

PLACED IN THE PARKING GARAGE. CALL 

BOXES WILL BE STRATEGICALLY 

POSITIONED AND CLEARLY MARKED, WITH 

A BLUE LIGHT ON TOP

6. AN OFF-DUTY OFFICER WILL BE HIRED 

DURING NON-COMMERCIAL USE HOURS 

FOR SAFETY AND PROTECTION

7. A SECURITY GATE AT THE WEST GARAGE 

ENTRANCE WILL BE CLOSED WHEN 

SPACES ACCESSED VIA THE WEST 

ENTRANCE ARE NOT IN USE IN THE 

EVENINGS. THE GARAGE WILL NOT BE 

SECURED WHILE GUESTS ARE PARKED 

WITHIN THE GARAGE.

8. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE TABULATIONS 

NOTED IN BUILDING DATA CHART ON 

SHEET A0.02
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OVERALL SITE PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

*ONLY BLOCK 69 INCLUDED IN THIS 

SITE MODIFICATION SET

OVERALL SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 40'-0"
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SWINTON AVE.

SW 1ST AVE..

SE 1ST AVE.

3-STORY PUBLIC 

PARKING GARAGE

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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PAVERS. REF. 
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LANDSCAPED AREA 
REF. LANDSCAPE 
PLANS

1. PARCEL 3. "SUNDY VILLAGE", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT 

THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 133 AT PAGES 152 

THROUGH 155 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH 

COUNTY, FLORIDA. SAID LANDS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF DELRAY 

BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CONTAIN 0.817 

ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

2.  EMERGENCY GENERATOR WILL USE NATURAL GAS AS A FUEL 

SOURCE.

3.  PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH LEED SILVER AS REQUIRED BY 

LDR GREEN BUILDING PRACTICES.

4. DIMENSIONS A-F PERTAIN TO TABLE 4.4.1 (J) DIMENSIONAL 

REQUIREMENTS FOR AN ARCADE. CHART INCLUDED ON SHEET 

A0.01

1.  A VIDEO SURVEILLANCE AND CCTV SSYTEM WITHIN GARAGE 

WILL BE PROVIDED.

2.  EMERGENCY CALL BOXES WILL BE PLACED IN PARKING 

GARAGE.

3.  THE GARAGE WILL HAVE A GATE TO PREVENT ACCESS AFTER 

HOURS

1.  THE PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH 2020 FLORIDA FIRE 

PREVENTION CODE 

2.  FIRE PUMP WILL BE LOCATED ON GROUND LEVEL

3.  FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANELS WILL BE LOCATED IN THE MAIN 

LOBBY

4.  THE UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE WILL BE FULLY 

SPRINKLERED.

5.  SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
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BLOCK 69 SITE PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

BLOCK 69 - LEVEL 01 SITE PLAN01

LEGEND

POLICE DEPARTMENT NOTES

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858
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PROJECT DATA AND NOTES

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858
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OVERALL DOORS AND WINDOW
SCHEDULES

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

DOOR SCHEDULE

TAG DOOR TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT GLASS TYPE FRAME MATERIAL FRAME COLOR NOA NUMBER

1A1 B2 6' - 0" 8' - 0" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA:20-1118.07

1A2 B2 6' - 0" 7' - 4" ALUMINUM NOA:20-1118.07

1B1 B2 6' - 0" 8' - 4" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA: 20-1118.07

1C1 A1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" N/A HOLLOW METAL SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR NOA:20-1118.07

1C3 B1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA:20-1118.07

3A1 B2 6' - 0" 8' - 0" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA:20-1118.07

4A1 B2 6' - 0" 8' - 0" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA:20-1118.07

4A2 B2 6' - 0" 7' - 4 3/4" ALUMINUM

4C1 A1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" N/A HOLLOW METAL SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR NOA:20-1118.07

WINDOW SCHEDULE

TAG WINDOW TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT GLASS TYPE FRAME MATERIAL FRAME COLOR NOA NUMBER

W01 FIXED 3' - 0" 5' - 0" GL02 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA: 21-0708.03

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - DOOR & WINDOW TYPES

STOREFRONT SCHEDULE

TAG WINDOW TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT GLASS TYPE FRAME MATERIAL FRAME COLOR NOA NUMBER

SF1 FIXED 6' - 2" 18' - 8" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA: 17-114.02

SF1.1 FIXED 6' - 5" 12' - 7" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA: 17-114.02

SF2 FIXED 11' - 4" 8' - 0" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA: 17-114.02

SF3 FIXED 11' - 4" 8' - 0" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA: 17-114.02

SF4 FIXED 11' - 8" 6' - 6" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA: 17-114.02

SF5 FIXED 11' - 8" 9' - 0" GL01 ALUMINUM SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE NOA: 17-114.02

NOTES: 

• ALL FIRST FLOOR GLAZING TO BE TYPE GL-01: CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS, 88% VISIBLE LIGHT 

TRANSMITTANCE, SHGC 0.76

• SAFETY GLAZING TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL GROUND FLOOR WINDOWS AND DOORS, AND ANY WINDOWS 

WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 18 IN. AFF. AND THE TOP EDGE IS GREATER THAN 36 IN. AFF. 

ALL DOOR GLAZING TO BE SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE TEST CRITERIA FOR 

CATEGORY II, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

• ALL SECOND FLOOR AND ABOVE GLAZING TO BE TYPE GL-02: CLEAR LAMINATED CLASS WITH LOW-E 

COATING. GLASS COATING TO BE CLEAR, COLOR-NEUTRAL WITH LOW REFLECTIVITY, 75% VISIBLE LIGHT 

TRANSMITTANCE AND SHGC 0.45

• ALL MUNTINS TO HAVE A 3 DIMENSIONAL PROFILE

SF 1 SF 4SF 1.1 SF 2 SF 3

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

SF 5
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545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858
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BLOCK 69 - FIRST FLOOR/SUBGRADE
FLOOR PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - FIRST FLOOR/ SUBGRADE FLOOR PLAN01

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

1. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE TABULATIONS NOTED 

IN BUILDING DATA CHART ON SHEET A0.40

2. AREA DRAIN AND EXTERIOR HOSE BIB WILL BE 

PROVIDED FOR CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 

OF SIDEWALK

3. REFER TO AUTOTURN ANALYSIS IN CIVIL SET 

FOR REVIEW OF VEHICLE CIRCULATION IN 

GARAGE AND ON SITE

4. SEE ELEVATIONS AND STREETSCAPE 

SECTIONS FOR REQUIRED CURB, PEDESTRIAN 

ZONES AND ARCADE DIMENSIONS

5. SEE SHEET A3.20 FOR ARCADE FRONTAGE 

REQUIREMENTS AND KEY PLAN FOR 

DIMENSIONS

6. DIMENSIONS A-F PERTAIN TO TABLE 4.4.1 (J) 

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR AN 

ARCADE. CHART INCLUDED ON SHEET A0.01

7. ADJACENT PARKING GARAGE SOUTH 

ELEVATION HAS NO WINDOWS, 0' SETBACK IN 

THIS LOCATION.

PARKING SCHEDULE

TOTAL: 5 19 141 165

ROOF 0 0 14 14

4F 1 7 38 46

3F 1 4 41 46

2F 1 4 27 32

1F/SUB 2 4 21 27
FLOOR ACCESSIBLE COMPACT STANDARD TOTAL

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

SUBGRADE WATER RETENTION TANK02

09

09

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN01

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

PARKING SCHEDULE

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL ADA ACCESSIBLE STALL02

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL COMPACT STALL03

1. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE TABULATIONS NOTED 

IN BUILDING DATA CHART ON SHEET A0.40

2. AREA DRAIN AND EXTERIOR HOSE BIB WILL BE 

PROVIDED FOR CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 

OF SIDEWALK

3. REFER TO AUTOTURN ANALYSIS IN CIVIL SET 

FOR REVIEW OF VEHICLE CIRCULATION IN 

GARAGE AND ON SITE

4. SEE ELEVATIONS AND STREETSCAPE 

SECTIONS FOR REQUIRED CURB, PEDESTRIAN 

ZONES AND ARCADE DIMENSIONS

5. SEE SHEET A3.20 FOR ARCADE FRONTAGE 

REQUIREMENTS AND KEY PLAN FOR 

DIMENSIONS

6. DIMENSIONS A-F PERTAIN TO TABLE 4.4.1 (J) 

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR AN 

ARCADE. CHART INCLUDED ON SHEET A0.01

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL STANDARD PARKING STALL04

TOTAL: 5 19 141 165

ROOF 0 0 14 14

4F 1 7 38 46

3F 1 4 41 46

2F 1 4 27 32

1F/SUB 2 4 21 27
FLOOR ACCESSIBLE COMPACT STANDARD TOTAL

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - THIRD FLOOR PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - THIRD FLOOR PLAN01

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

PARKING SCHEDULE

1. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE TABULATIONS NOTED 

IN BUILDING DATA CHART ON SHEET A0.40

2. AREA DRAIN AND EXTERIOR HOSE BIB WILL BE 

PROVIDED FOR CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 

OF SIDEWALK

3. REFER TO AUTOTURN ANALYSIS IN CIVIL SET 

FOR REVIEW OF VEHICLE CIRCULATION IN 

GARAGE AND ON SITE

4. SEE ELEVATIONS AND STREETSCAPE 

SECTIONS FOR REQUIRED CURB, PEDESTRIAN 

ZONES AND ARCADE DIMENSIONS

5. SEE SHEET A3.20 FOR ARCADE FRONTAGE 

REQUIREMENTS AND KEY PLAN FOR 

DIMENSIONS

6. DIMENSIONS A-F PERTAIN TO TABLE 4.4.1 (J) 

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR AN 

ARCADE. CHART INCLUDED ON SHEET A0.01

TOTAL: 5 19 141 165

ROOF 0 0 14 14

4F 1 7 38 46

3F 1 4 41 46

2F 1 4 27 32

1F/SUB 2 4 21 27
FLOOR ACCESSIBLE COMPACT STANDARD TOTAL

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION



E

C
C

CCC

C C

A2.04

A2.02

03

A2.0101A2.03 01

A2.02

01

124' - 1"

PROPERTY LINE

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

S
E

T
B

A
C

K
  L

IN
E

SETBACK LINE

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

S
E

T
B

A
C

K
 L

IN
E

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

S
E

T
B

A
C

K
  L

IN
E

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

S
E

T
B

A
C

K
 L

IN
E

7

5

16

10

8

DN

UP

TWO WAY 

GARAGE RAMP

DN

LEVEL 04

TWO WAY 

GARAGE RAMP

4.
96

%

6.
21

%

EL. 34' - 5"

ELEV 1

ELEV 2

ELEVATOR 

LOBBY

LEVEL 3.5

EL. 29' - 9"

STAIR B UP

THESE SPACES 

COUNTED ON 

ROOF PLAN

9' - 2" 104' - 11"

SETBACK

10' - 0"

17
7'

 -
 8

"
2'

 -
 0

"

14
6'

 -
 8

"
33

' -
 0

"

9' - 9" 61' - 5" 33' - 9"

17
9'

 -
 8

"
19

' -
 9

"

10"

3"

10' - 1" 104' - 11" 10' - 0"

2'
 -

 0
"

17
9'

 -
 8

"
18

' -
 4

"

0' SETBACK ON NORTH 

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK

10' - 0"

SETBACK

10' - 0"

SETBACK
10

' - 
0"

S
E

T
B

A
C

K

10
'  -

 0
"

SETBACK

10' - 0"

LOBBY SETBACK

11' - 5"

SETBACK
10' - 0"

06

06

STAIR A

UP

18
' -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

8'
 -

 0
"

8'
 -

 0
"

18
' -

 0
"

18' - 0" 4' - 3" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" 9' - 0" 9' - 0" 9' - 0" 9' - 0" 21' - 0"

18
' -

 0
"

A
IS

LE
 T

Y
P

.

24
' -

 0
"

2'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

2'
 -

 0
"

A
IS

LE
 T

Y
P

.

24
' -

 0
"

18
' -

 0
"

18' - 0"

AISLE TYP.

24' - 0" 18' - 0" 1' - 0" 18' - 0"

AISLE TYP.

24' - 0"

18' - 3" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" 9' - 0" 9' - 0" 12' - 0" 5' - 0"

6'
 -

 1
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

9'
 -

 0
"

15
' -

 1
1"

01

4,158 GSF

08

20' - 0"

20
'  -

 0
"

08

BLOCK 

69
BLOCK 

70

SUNDY 

BLOCK
BLOCK 61

SWINTON AVE.

S.W. 1st AVE.

S
.E

. 1
st

 S
T

.

A
T

LA
N

T
IC

 A
V

E
.

S.E. 1st AVE.

N

SHEET NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

KEY PLAN

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description

Scale

Seal / Signature

2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - FOURTH FLOOR PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - FOURTH FLOOR PLAN01

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

PARKING SCHEDULE

1. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE TABULATIONS NOTED 

IN BUILDING DATA CHART ON SHEET A0.40

2. AREA DRAIN AND EXTERIOR HOSE BIB WILL BE 

PROVIDED FOR CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 

OF SIDEWALK

3. REFER TO AUTOTURN ANALYSIS IN CIVIL SET 

FOR REVIEW OF VEHICLE CIRCULATION IN 

GARAGE AND ON SITE

4. SEE ELEVATIONS AND STREETSCAPE 

SECTIONS FOR REQUIRED CURB, PEDESTRIAN 

ZONES AND ARCADE DIMENSIONS

5. SEE SHEET A3.20 FOR ARCADE FRONTAGE 

REQUIREMENTS AND KEY PLAN FOR 

DIMENSIONS

6. DIMENSIONS A-F PERTAIN TO TABLE 4.4.1 (J) 

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR AN 

ARCADE. CHART INCLUDED ON SHEET A0.01

TOTAL: 5 19 141 165

ROOF 0 0 14 14

4F 1 7 38 46

3F 1 4 41 46

2F 1 4 27 32

1F/SUB 2 4 21 27
FLOOR ACCESSIBLE COMPACT STANDARD TOTAL

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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SHEET NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

KEY PLAN

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description

Scale

Seal / Signature

2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - ROOF PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - ROOF PLAN01

PARKING SCHEDULE

TOTAL: 5 19 141 165

ROOF 0 0 14 14

4F 1 7 38 46

3F 1 4 41 46

2F 1 4 27 32

1F/SUB 2 4 21 27
FLOOR ACCESSIBLE COMPACT STANDARD TOTAL

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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1FSB"X"
TYPE OF WALL 

ASSEMBLY

OPTIONAL HORIZONTAL 

EXIT DESIGNATION05 = 1/2 HOUR

1 = 1 HOUR

2 = 2 HOUR
3 = 3 HOUR

4 = 4 HOUR  

EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

STAIR NAME OR 

DESCRIPTION

33"

145

145

1' - 0"

OCC

STAIR #1

OCC

USE GROUP OF SPACE

SF PER OCCUPANT300 GSF

000 SF

Name

2FW = FIRE WALL

1FSB"X"

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATING (HOURS)

SP = SMOKE PARTITION

05FB = FIRE PARTITION

1FB = FIRE BARRIER

1FSB = FIRE & SMOKE BARRIER

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES

EGRESS COMPONENT CAPACITY SYMBOLS

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 

CAPACITY

FFPC 

(.2" MULTIPLIER)

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

USE GROUP AND FUNCTION OF SPACE TAG

AREA OF SPACE

0 OCCUPANT LOAD 

OF SPACE

REPRESENTS POSTED 

OCCUPANCY SIGN 

REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SYMBOLS

300 GSF

000 SF

Name

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 

CAPACITY

FFPC 

(.3" MULTIPLIER) EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

EXITING AND FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOLS

= COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

= PATH OF EXIT TRAVEL

= EXIT TO EXTERIOR / GRADE

= EXIT SIGN

2 HR. RATED PARTITION

3 HR. RATED PARTITION

4 HR. RATED PARTITION

SMOKE PARTITION

1 HR. RATED PARTITION

= FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

N

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

KEY PLAN

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description

Scale

Seal / Signature

2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - FIRST FLOOR/SUBGRADE
FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 -  ENTRY/SUBGRADE FLOOR LIFE SAFTEY PLAN01

1. ENTIRE BUILDING AND FLOORS SHALL BE 

FULLY SPRINKLERED WITH AUTOMATIC 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR THE BUILDING 

ELEMENTS: TYPE 1B CONSTRUCTION

3. THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH 

EDITION, CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1008.  THE 

POWER SUPPLY FOR THE EMERGENCY 

LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED BY AN ON SITE 

EMERGENCY GENERATOR.

4. THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 STATE OF FLORIDA BUILIDNG 

CODE, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, NFPA 

13 AND NFPA 20.  ALL LIGHT HAZARD 

OCCUPANCY AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO 

PROVIDE A MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING OF 

225 SQ. FT. PER SPRINKLER AND 0.10 GPM PER 

SQ. FT. OF WATER DENSITY OVER THE 

HYDRAULICALLY MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. 

OF APPLICATION WITH 100 GPM OF HOSE 

ALLOWANCE.  ALL ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 

AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE A 

MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING 130 SQ.FT. PER 

SPRINKLKER AND 0.15 GPM PER SQ. FT. OF 

WATER DENSITY OVER THE HYDRAULICALLY 

MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. WITH 250 GPM OF 

HOSE ALLOWANCE.

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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BLOCK 61
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 S
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.
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T
IC

 A
V

E
.

S.E. 1st AVE.

18,555 SF

62

300 GSF

PARKING

UP

TWO WAY 

GARAGE RAMP

DN

LEVEL 02

DN

TWO WAY 

GARAGE RAMP

LEVEL 01

LEVEL 1.5

TWO WAY 

GARAGE RAMP

ELEV 1

ELEV 2

ELEVATOR 

LOBBY

UP

DN

STORAGE 

BELOW

OFFICE 

BELOW

STAIR B
223

STAIR B

31

67"

223

STAIR A

31

67"

34"

31

170

3'
 -

 0
"

120

STAIR C

31

36"

UP

STAIR A

COMMON PATH= 18'

TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH= 159'-7"

TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH= 125'-8"

1FSB"X"
TYPE OF WALL 

ASSEMBLY

OPTIONAL HORIZONTAL 

EXIT DESIGNATION05 = 1/2 HOUR

1 = 1 HOUR

2 = 2 HOUR
3 = 3 HOUR

4 = 4 HOUR  

EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

STAIR NAME OR 

DESCRIPTION

33"

145

145

1' - 0"

OCC

STAIR #1

OCC

USE GROUP OF SPACE

SF PER OCCUPANT300 GSF

000 SF

Name

2FW = FIRE WALL

1FSB"X"

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATING (HOURS)

SP = SMOKE PARTITION

05FB = FIRE PARTITION

1FB = FIRE BARRIER

1FSB = FIRE & SMOKE BARRIER

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES

EGRESS COMPONENT CAPACITY SYMBOLS

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 

CAPACITY

FFPC 

(.2" MULTIPLIER)

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

USE GROUP AND FUNCTION OF SPACE TAG

AREA OF SPACE

0 OCCUPANT LOAD 

OF SPACE

REPRESENTS POSTED 

OCCUPANCY SIGN 

REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SYMBOLS

300 GSF

000 SF

Name

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 

CAPACITY

FFPC 

(.3" MULTIPLIER) EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

EXITING AND FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOLS

= COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

= PATH OF EXIT TRAVEL

= EXIT TO EXTERIOR / GRADE

= EXIT SIGN

2 HR. RATED PARTITION

3 HR. RATED PARTITION

4 HR. RATED PARTITION

SMOKE PARTITION

1 HR. RATED PARTITION

= FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

N
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2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - SECOND FLOOR LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFTEY PLAN01

1. ENTIRE BUILDING AND FLOORS SHALL BE 

FULLY SPRINKLERED WITH AUTOMATIC 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR THE BUILDING 

ELEMENTS: TYPE 1B CONSTRUCTION

3. THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH 

EDITION, CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1008.  THE 

POWER SUPPLY FOR THE EMERGENCY 

LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED BY AN ON SITE 

EMERGENCY GENERATOR.

4. THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 STATE OF FLORIDA BUILIDNG 

CODE, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, NFPA 

13 AND NFPA 20.  ALL LIGHT HAZARD 

OCCUPANCY AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO 

PROVIDE A MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING OF 

225 SQ. FT. PER SPRINKLER AND 0.10 GPM PER 

SQ. FT. OF WATER DENSITY OVER THE 

HYDRAULICALLY MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. 

OF APPLICATION WITH 100 GPM OF HOSE 

ALLOWANCE.  ALL ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 

AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE A 

MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING 130 SQ.FT. PER 

SPRINKLKER AND 0.15 GPM PER SQ. FT. OF 

WATER DENSITY OVER THE HYDRAULICALLY 

MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. WITH 250 GPM OF 

HOSE ALLOWANCE.

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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LEVEL 2.5

LEVEL 03

DN
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TWO WAY 
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DN

TWO WAY 

GARAGE RAMP

ELEV 1

ELEV 2

ELEVATOR 

LOBBY

STAIR B UP

140

STAIR A

31

42"

223

STAIR B

31

67"

34"

31

170

18,555 SF

62

300 GSF

PARKING (S-2)

34"

31

170

STAIR A

UP

COMMON PATH= 18'

TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH= 161'-8"

TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH= 125'-8"

1FSB"X"
TYPE OF WALL 

ASSEMBLY

OPTIONAL HORIZONTAL 

EXIT DESIGNATION05 = 1/2 HOUR

1 = 1 HOUR

2 = 2 HOUR
3 = 3 HOUR

4 = 4 HOUR  

EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

STAIR NAME OR 

DESCRIPTION

33"

145

145

1' - 0"

OCC

STAIR #1

OCC

USE GROUP OF SPACE

SF PER OCCUPANT300 GSF

000 SF

Name

2FW = FIRE WALL

1FSB"X"

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATING (HOURS)

SP = SMOKE PARTITION

05FB = FIRE PARTITION

1FB = FIRE BARRIER

1FSB = FIRE & SMOKE BARRIER

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES

EGRESS COMPONENT CAPACITY SYMBOLS

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 

CAPACITY

FFPC 

(.2" MULTIPLIER)

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

USE GROUP AND FUNCTION OF SPACE TAG

AREA OF SPACE

0 OCCUPANT LOAD 

OF SPACE

REPRESENTS POSTED 

OCCUPANCY SIGN 

REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SYMBOLS

300 GSF

000 SF

Name

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 

CAPACITY

FFPC 

(.3" MULTIPLIER) EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

EXITING AND FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOLS

= COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

= PATH OF EXIT TRAVEL

= EXIT TO EXTERIOR / GRADE

= EXIT SIGN

2 HR. RATED PARTITION

3 HR. RATED PARTITION

4 HR. RATED PARTITION

SMOKE PARTITION

1 HR. RATED PARTITION

= FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

N

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

KEY PLAN

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number
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Seal / Signature

2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - THIRD FLOOR LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFTEY PLAN01

1. ENTIRE BUILDING AND FLOORS SHALL BE 

FULLY SPRINKLERED WITH AUTOMATIC 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR THE BUILDING 

ELEMENTS: TYPE 1B CONSTRUCTION

3. THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH 

EDITION, CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1008.  THE 

POWER SUPPLY FOR THE EMERGENCY 

LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED BY AN ON SITE 

EMERGENCY GENERATOR.

4. THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 STATE OF FLORIDA BUILIDNG 

CODE, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, NFPA 

13 AND NFPA 20.  ALL LIGHT HAZARD 

OCCUPANCY AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO 

PROVIDE A MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING OF 

225 SQ. FT. PER SPRINKLER AND 0.10 GPM PER 

SQ. FT. OF WATER DENSITY OVER THE 

HYDRAULICALLY MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. 

OF APPLICATION WITH 100 GPM OF HOSE 

ALLOWANCE.  ALL ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 

AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE A 

MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING 130 SQ.FT. PER 

SPRINKLKER AND 0.15 GPM PER SQ. FT. OF 

WATER DENSITY OVER THE HYDRAULICALLY 

MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. WITH 250 GPM OF 

HOSE ALLOWANCE.

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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SUNDY 

BLOCK
BLOCK 61

SWINTON AVE.

S.W. 1st AVE.

S
.E

. 1
st

 S
T

.

A
T

LA
N

T
IC

 A
V

E
.

S.E. 1st AVE.

1FSB"X"
TYPE OF WALL 

ASSEMBLY

OPTIONAL HORIZONTAL 

EXIT DESIGNATION05 = 1/2 HOUR

1 = 1 HOUR

2 = 2 HOUR
3 = 3 HOUR

4 = 4 HOUR  

EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

STAIR NAME OR 

DESCRIPTION

33"

145

145

1' - 0"

OCC

STAIR #1

OCC

USE GROUP OF SPACE

SF PER OCCUPANT300 GSF

000 SF

Name

2FW = FIRE WALL

1FSB"X"

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATING (HOURS)

SP = SMOKE PARTITION

05FB = FIRE PARTITION

1FB = FIRE BARRIER

1FSB = FIRE & SMOKE BARRIER

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES

EGRESS COMPONENT CAPACITY SYMBOLS

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 

CAPACITY

FFPC 

(.2" MULTIPLIER)

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

USE GROUP AND FUNCTION OF SPACE TAG

AREA OF SPACE

0 OCCUPANT LOAD 

OF SPACE

REPRESENTS POSTED 

OCCUPANCY SIGN 
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ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SYMBOLS

300 GSF

000 SF

Name

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 
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FFPC 

(.3" MULTIPLIER) EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

EXITING AND FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOLS

= COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

= PATH OF EXIT TRAVEL

= EXIT TO EXTERIOR / GRADE

= EXIT SIGN

2 HR. RATED PARTITION

3 HR. RATED PARTITION

4 HR. RATED PARTITION

SMOKE PARTITION

1 HR. RATED PARTITION

= FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

18,217 SF

61

300 GSF

PARKING (S-2)
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UP
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GARAGE RAMP
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STAIR B UP

200

STAIR A

31

60"

200

STAIR B

31

60"

34"

31

170

34"

31

170

?

?

?

STAIR A

UP

COMMON PATH= 18'

TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH= 161'-8"

TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH= 120'-2"

N
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Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description
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Seal / Signature

2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - FOURTH FLOOR LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

1. ENTIRE BUILDING AND FLOORS SHALL BE 

FULLY SPRINKLERED WITH AUTOMATIC 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR THE BUILDING 

ELEMENTS: TYPE 1B CONSTRUCTION

3. THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH 

EDITION, CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1008.  THE 

POWER SUPPLY FOR THE EMERGENCY 

LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED BY AN ON SITE 

EMERGENCY GENERATOR.

4. THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 STATE OF FLORIDA BUILIDNG 

CODE, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, NFPA 

13 AND NFPA 20.  ALL LIGHT HAZARD 

OCCUPANCY AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO 

PROVIDE A MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING OF 

225 SQ. FT. PER SPRINKLER AND 0.10 GPM PER 

SQ. FT. OF WATER DENSITY OVER THE 

HYDRAULICALLY MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. 

OF APPLICATION WITH 100 GPM OF HOSE 

ALLOWANCE.  ALL ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 

AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE A 

MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING 130 SQ.FT. PER 

SPRINKLKER AND 0.15 GPM PER SQ. FT. OF 

WATER DENSITY OVER THE HYDRAULICALLY 

MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. WITH 250 GPM OF 

HOSE ALLOWANCE.

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - FOURTH FLOOR LIFE SAFTEY PLAN01

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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SWINTON AVE.

S.W. 1st AVE.
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.

S.E. 1st AVE.

1FSB"X"
TYPE OF WALL 

ASSEMBLY

OPTIONAL HORIZONTAL 

EXIT DESIGNATION05 = 1/2 HOUR

1 = 1 HOUR

2 = 2 HOUR
3 = 3 HOUR

4 = 4 HOUR  

EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

STAIR NAME OR 

DESCRIPTION

33"

145

145

1' - 0"

OCC

STAIR #1

OCC

USE GROUP OF SPACE

SF PER OCCUPANT300 GSF

000 SF

Name

2FW = FIRE WALL

1FSB"X"

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATING (HOURS)

SP = SMOKE PARTITION

05FB = FIRE PARTITION

1FB = FIRE BARRIER

1FSB = FIRE & SMOKE BARRIER

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES

EGRESS COMPONENT CAPACITY SYMBOLS

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 

CAPACITY

FFPC 

(.2" MULTIPLIER)

NUMBER OF 

OCCUPANTS 

EXITING

USE GROUP AND FUNCTION OF SPACE TAG

AREA OF SPACE

0 OCCUPANT LOAD 

OF SPACE

REPRESENTS POSTED 

OCCUPANCY SIGN 

REQUIRED

ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SYMBOLS

300 GSF

000 SF

Name

CALCULATED 

OCCUPANT 

CAPACITY

FFPC 

(.3" MULTIPLIER) EXIT WIDTH 

PROVIDED (IN.)

EXITING AND FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOLS

= COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

= PATH OF EXIT TRAVEL

= EXIT TO EXTERIOR / GRADE

= EXIT SIGN

2 HR. RATED PARTITION

3 HR. RATED PARTITION

4 HR. RATED PARTITION

SMOKE PARTITION

1 HR. RATED PARTITION

= FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

4,215 SF

15

300 GSF

PARKING

TWO WAY 

GARAGE RAMP

LEVEL 04

DN

TWO WAY 

GARAGE RAMP

STAIR B

DN

34"

15

170

200

STAIR B

31

60"

TRAVEL DISTANCE PATH= 101'-1"

N

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

KEY PLAN

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description

Scale

Seal / Signature

2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - ROOF LIFE SAFETY PLAN

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

1. ENTIRE BUILDING AND FLOORS SHALL BE 

FULLY SPRINKLERED WITH AUTOMATIC 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR THE BUILDING 

ELEMENTS: TYPE 1B CONSTRUCTION

3. THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH 

EDITION, CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1008.  THE 

POWER SUPPLY FOR THE EMERGENCY 

LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED BY AN ON SITE 

EMERGENCY GENERATOR.

4. THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE 2020 STATE OF FLORIDA BUILIDNG 

CODE, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, NFPA 

13 AND NFPA 20.  ALL LIGHT HAZARD 

OCCUPANCY AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO 

PROVIDE A MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING OF 

225 SQ. FT. PER SPRINKLER AND 0.10 GPM PER 

SQ. FT. OF WATER DENSITY OVER THE 

HYDRAULICALLY MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. 

OF APPLICATION WITH 100 GPM OF HOSE 

ALLOWANCE.  ALL ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 

AREAS WILL BE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE A 

MAXIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING 130 SQ.FT. PER 

SPRINKLKER AND 0.15 GPM PER SQ. FT. OF 

WATER DENSITY OVER THE HYDRAULICALLY 

MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ. FT. WITH 250 GPM OF 

HOSE ALLOWANCE.

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - ROOF LIFE SAFETY PLAN01

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - SITE ELEVATIONS AND
PROPORTIONS

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION - SOUTH05

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION - WEST02

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION- EAST01

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION PROPORTION  - SOUTH07

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION PROPORTION  - WEST04

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION PROPORTION - EAST03

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION PROPORTION - NORTH08

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION - NORTH06

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION



LEVEL 1

0' - 0" /  17.50' N.A.V.D.

LEVEL 1

0' - 0" /  17.50' N.A.V.D.

LEVEL 4

34' - 5"

LEVEL 3

23' - 11"

LEVEL 2

13' - 5"

02
A2.01

________________03
A2.01

________________04
A2.01

________________

11
' -

 9
"

5'
 -

 1
0"

10
' -

 6
"

10
' -

 6
"

13
' -

 5
"

SF4SF4

ST-01

MT-01

SF4

ST-01

CO-01

CO-01CO-01

SF4SF4

CO-01
AL-03

AL-03

AL-01

GL01

ST-01

ST-01

MT-02

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

ST-01

AL-02 AL-02

AL-03

W01

ST-01

AL-02

SETBACK

10' - 0"

ST-01

ST-02ST-02ST-02

AL-03

01

06

01

CANOPY

06

06
06

W01

W01
AL-01

GL01

ST-01

ST-02

02

CO-01

AL-03

LEVEL 1.5

7' - 7"

LEVEL 2.5

19' - 3"

LEVEL 3.5

29' - 9"

ROOF

40' - 3"

ROOF

40' - 3"

06

8'
 -

 1
1"

10
' -

 6
"

10
' -

 6
"

11
' -

 8
"

7'
 -

 7
"

TOWER ROOF

52' - 0"

0' SETBACK ON NORTH 

PROPERTY LINE

3' - 0" 11' - 4" 2' - 8" 11' - 4" 2' - 8" 11' - 4" 2' - 8" 11' - 4" 2' - 8" 11' - 4" 2' - 8" 11' - 4" 3' - 0" 28' - 8"

10
' -

 0
"

SF2

SF1

W01

06

SF5

AL-03 AL-03

AL-02

CO-01
AL-03

49
' -

 2
"

18.77'

AVG CROWN OF ROAD

18.77'

AVG CROWN OF ROAD
17.15' 17.15'

3-STORY PUBLIC 

PARKING GARAGE
52

' -
 0

"

1C1

1B1

1A1

LEVEL 1

0' - 0" /  17.50' N.A.V.D.

LEVEL 4

34' - 5"

LEVEL 3

23' - 11"

LEVEL 2

13' - 5"

ARCADE
OFFICE 

PARKING 

PARKING 

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

SETBACK

10' - 0"

(D)

5' - 0"

(F)

7' - 8"

(A)

10' - 0"

6' - 0"4' - 2"

06

06

T/FOUNDATION

-6' - 8"

ROOF

40' - 3"

5'
 -

 1
0"

10
' -

 6
"

10
' -

 6
"

13
' -

 5
"

6'
 -

 8
"

40
' -

 3
"

01

03

MAX SLOPE 1:4

REMAINING FRONT SETBACK AREA

PEDESTRIAN CLEAR ZONE

CURB ZONE

WATER

RETENTION

TANK

11
' -

 4
"

04

10' - 10"
18.77'

AVG CROWN OF ROAD

17.15'

5"
5'

 -
 9

"

LEVEL 1

0' - 0" /  17.50' N.A.V.D.

ARCADE

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

SETBACK

10' - 0"

PARKING 

PARKING 

PARKING 

(D)

5' - 0"

(F)

7' - 8"

(A)

10' - 0"

6' - 0"5' - 10"

REMAINING FRONT SETBACK AREA

PEDESTRIAN CLEAR ZONE

01

03

06

06

LEVEL 1.5

7' - 7"

LEVEL 2.5

19' - 3"

LEVEL 3.5

29' - 9"

T/FOUNDATION

-6' - 8"

ROOF

40' - 3"

10
' -

 6
"

10
' -

 6
"

11
' -

 8
"

7'
 -

 7
"

6'
 -

 8
"

40
' -

 3
"

CURB ZONE

MAX SLOPE 1:4

WATER

RETENTION

TANK

04

10' - 10"
18.77'

AVG CROWN OF ROAD

17.15'

LEVEL 1

0' - 0" /  17.50' N.A.V.D.

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

SETBACK

10' - 0"

PARKING 

PARKING 

4' - 0"6' - 0"12' - 6"

REMAINING FRONT SETBACK AREA

PEDESTRIAN CLEAR ZONE

06

02

LEVEL 1.5

7' - 7"

LEVEL 2.5

19' - 3"

LEVEL 3.5

29' - 9"

ROOF

40' - 3"

8'
 -

 1
1"

10
' -

 6
"

10
' -

 6
"

11
' -

 8
"

7'
 -

 7
"

CURB ZONE

10
' -

 0
"

GARAGE 

ENTRANCE 

PARKING 

49
' -

 2
"

18.77'

AVG CROWN OF ROAD

17.15'

BLOCK 

69
BLOCK 

70

SUNDY 

BLOCK
BLOCK 61

SWINTON AVE.

S.W. 1st AVE.

S
.E

. 1
st

 S
T

.

A
T

LA
N

T
IC

 A
V

E
.

S.E. 1st AVE.

SHEET NOTES GENERAL NOTES KEY PLAN

©          Gensler

Date Description

Project Name

Project Number

Description

Scale

Seal / Signature

2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - OVERALL BUILDING
ELEVATIONS - EAST AND CORNER

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION- EAST01

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STREETSCAPE STUDY-EAST 1st AVE (A)04 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STREETSCAPE STUDY-EAST 1st AVE (B)03 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STREETSCAPE STUDY-EAST 1st AVE (C)02

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

MATERIALS LEGEND

AL-01 WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES: POWDER COATED
ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

AL-02 SHUTTERS: POWDER COATED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

AL-03 COLUMNS, BRACKETS, OUTRIGGERS AND TRIM:
POWDER COATED ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7537 - IRISH CREAM

CO-01 ROOF: CONCRETE SLATE STYLE TILE LIGHT GRAY

GL01 CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS VLT: 0.88, SHGC: 0.76 CLEAR

MT-01 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

MT-02 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

MT-03 4"x4" WIRE MESH COLOR: SW6258 - TRICORN BLACK

ST-01 MAIN WALLS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

ST-02 TRIM, CORNICE, MOLDINGS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - OVERALL BUILDING
ELEVATIONS - SOUTH & CORNER

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION - SOUTH03 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION - TOWER01

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STREETSCAPE STUDY-SOUTH 1st ST (A)05 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STREETSCAPE STUDY-SOUTH 1st ST (B)04 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STREETSCAPE STUDY-SOUTH 1st ST (C)02

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

MATERIALS LEGEND

AL-01 WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES: POWDER COATED
ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

AL-02 SHUTTERS: POWDER COATED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

AL-03 COLUMNS, BRACKETS, OUTRIGGERS AND TRIM:
POWDER COATED ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7537 - IRISH CREAM

CO-01 ROOF: CONCRETE SLATE STYLE TILE LIGHT GRAY

GL01 CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS VLT: 0.88, SHGC: 0.76 CLEAR

MT-01 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

MT-02 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

MT-03 4"x4" WIRE MESH COLOR: SW6258 - TRICORN BLACK

ST-01 MAIN WALLS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

ST-02 TRIM, CORNICE, MOLDINGS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated

9/
15

/2
02

3 
4:

30
:3

2 
P

M
B

IM
 3

60
://

00
6.

32
92

.2
00

 - 
S

un
dy

 V
ill

ag
e 

- 
B

lo
ck

 6
9-

70
/0

6.
32

92
.2

00
 -

 B
LO

C
K

 6
9 

- 
P

A
R

K
IN

G
.r

vt

A2.03

BLOCK 69 - OVERALL BUILDING
ELEVATIONS - WEST

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION - WEST01

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STREETSCAPE STUDY-WEST ALLEY (C)02SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STREETSCAPE STUDY-WEST ALLEY (B)03SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STREETSCAPE STUDY-WEST ALLEY (A)04

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

MATERIALS LEGEND

AL-01 WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES: POWDER COATED
ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

AL-02 SHUTTERS: POWDER COATED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

AL-03 COLUMNS, BRACKETS, OUTRIGGERS AND TRIM:
POWDER COATED ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7537 - IRISH CREAM

CO-01 ROOF: CONCRETE SLATE STYLE TILE LIGHT GRAY

GL01 CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS VLT: 0.88, SHGC: 0.76 CLEAR

MT-01 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

MT-02 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

MT-03 4"x4" WIRE MESH COLOR: SW6258 - TRICORN BLACK

ST-01 MAIN WALLS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

ST-02 TRIM, CORNICE, MOLDINGS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

SEE APPENDIX A FOR 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - OVERALL BUILDING
ELEVATIONS - NORTH

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - EXTERIOR ELEVATION - NORTH01

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

AL-01 WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES: POWDER COATED
ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

AL-02 SHUTTERS: POWDER COATED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

AL-03 COLUMNS, BRACKETS, OUTRIGGERS AND TRIM:
POWDER COATED ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7537 - IRISH CREAM

CO-01 ROOF: CONCRETE SLATE STYLE TILE LIGHT GRAY

GL01 CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS VLT: 0.88, SHGC: 0.76 CLEAR

MT-01 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

MT-02 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

MT-03 4"x4" WIRE MESH COLOR: SW6258 - TRICORN BLACK

ST-01 MAIN WALLS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

ST-02 TRIM, CORNICE, MOLDINGS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

MATERIALS LEGEND
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Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - BUILDING SECTIONS

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - BUILDING SECTION-WEST01

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - BUILDING SECTION-EAST02

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

MATERIALS LEGEND

AL-01 WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES: POWDER COATED
ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

AL-02 SHUTTERS: POWDER COATED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

AL-03 COLUMNS, BRACKETS, OUTRIGGERS AND TRIM:
POWDER COATED ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7537 - IRISH CREAM

CO-01 ROOF: CONCRETE SLATE STYLE TILE LIGHT GRAY

GL01 CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS VLT: 0.88, SHGC: 0.76 CLEAR

MT-01 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

MT-02 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

MT-03 4"x4" WIRE MESH COLOR: SW6258 - TRICORN BLACK

ST-01 MAIN WALLS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

ST-02 TRIM, CORNICE, MOLDINGS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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2022

Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - BUILDING SECTIONS

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - BUILDING SECTION-NORTH02

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - BUILDING SECTION-SOUTH01SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

BLOCK 69 - BUILDING SECTION-ELEV TOWER03

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

MATERIALS LEGEND

AL-01 WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES: POWDER COATED
ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

AL-02 SHUTTERS: POWDER COATED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

AL-03 COLUMNS, BRACKETS, OUTRIGGERS AND TRIM:
POWDER COATED ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7537 - IRISH CREAM

CO-01 ROOF: CONCRETE SLATE STYLE TILE LIGHT GRAY

GL01 CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS VLT: 0.88, SHGC: 0.76 CLEAR

MT-01 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

MT-02 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

MT-03 4"x4" WIRE MESH COLOR: SW6258 - TRICORN BLACK

ST-01 MAIN WALLS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

ST-02 TRIM, CORNICE, MOLDINGS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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Satellite Office:

545 NW 26th Street

Suite 250

Miami, FL 33127

United States

Tel  305.350.7070

Fax  305.350.7071

Tel  212.492.1400

Fax  212.492.1472

Main Office

1700 Broadway

Suite 400

New York, NY 10019

United States

Lic. No. AA0002837

CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE:

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTERPARK BLVD.

SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Tel  561.910.0330

Fax  561.659.5760

LANDSCAPE:

DESIGN STUDIO BOCA

2300 CORPORATE BLVD. NW

SUITE 214

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Tel  561.955.8623

Fax  561.362.4749

LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRICS:

ILLUMINOSITY ARCHITECTURAL

LIGHTING & DESIGN

5798 SW 8TH ST.

MIAMI, FL 33144

Tel  305.269.4858

As indicated
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BLOCK 69 - ARCADE FRONTAGE

06.3292.200

SUNDY VILLAGE - BLOCK 69

SUNDY VILLAGE
WEST, LLC
48 SE 1st AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

PLAN - ARCADE SE 1st AVENUE01SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STOREFRONT ELEVATION - ARCADE SE 1st AVENUE05 SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

RCP - ARCADE SE 1st AVENUE02
MATERIALS LEGEND

AL-01 WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES: POWDER COATED
ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

AL-02 SHUTTERS: POWDER COATED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

AL-03 COLUMNS, BRACKETS, OUTRIGGERS AND TRIM:
POWDER COATED ALUMINUM

COLOR: SW7537 - IRISH CREAM

CO-01 ROOF: CONCRETE SLATE STYLE TILE LIGHT GRAY

GL01 CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS VLT: 0.88, SHGC: 0.76 CLEAR

MT-01 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7055 - ENDURING BRONZE

MT-02 RAILING: PAINTED ALUMINUM COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

MT-03 4"x4" WIRE MESH COLOR: SW6258 - TRICORN BLACK

ST-01 MAIN WALLS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

ST-02 TRIM, CORNICE, MOLDINGS: STUCCO COLOR: SW7102 - WHITE FLOUR

01 GUARD RAILING AT ARCADE OPENINGS ALONG
STREET FRONTAGE, TYPICAL

02 SECURITY GATE, CLOSED AFTER HOURS

03 AT GRADE PLANTING, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

04 PLANTING BED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

05 BIKE PARKING

06 6"X6" GUTTER

07 BOLLARD

08 WAIVER REQUEST TO CONTINUE BULK OF
BUILDING ABOVE 35 FEET DUE TO SHIFT IN FLOOR
ELEVATIONS

09 WAIVER REQUEST FOR 10 INCH RELIEF DUE TO
JOG IN EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARY

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

SE 1st ST. STOREFRONT ELEVATION04

1st. AVE STOREFRONT CALCULATION

BUILDING LENGTH = 61'-5"

STOREFRONT OPENING LENGTH = 49'-4"

STOREFRONT OPEN % = 49'-4"/61'-5" = 80.3%

1st. AVE STOREFRONT CALCULATION

BUILDING LENGTH = 87'- 4"

STOREFRONT OPENING LENGTH = 70'-0"

STOREFRONT OPEN % = 70'-0"/ 87'-4" = 80.0%

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

SE 1st ST SECTION WITH POWERLINES03

1 11/11/2022 SITE MODIFICATION

2 05/17/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION

3 09/15/2023 SITE MODIFICATION RESUBMISSION
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